
1. 

SHIKSHAN MAHARSHI DADASAHEB RAWAL 
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC,DHULE. 

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

ViDYA NAGRI,DEOPUR,DHULE -424005 PH: 02562-272103. (OFF) Website - www.gpdhule.org.in 
Email ID :- principal.gpdhule@dtemaharashtra,gov.in / stores,gpdhule@dtemaharashtra.gov.in 

24-| - 2025 
terms and conditions. 

FIRST EXTENSION FOR QUOTATION 

Due to in-sufficient number of offers received in response to this office quotation notice no 
: T7frHGITRr0afAej, trtUTE+ TEt faRoR4-R/49 fai* ot.o.R0?4 the said enquiry is 
hereby given the first extension for submission of offers in sealed envelope to this office till 

Quotation shall be opened on 251|.02S . There is no change in other 

COPY SUBMITTED TO: 

*The original quotation notice no :-#-fR4IRTRT0afAgt. tiTT+ T farRoR4-RE/?49 fi& -
oc.o.R0?4 is attached herewith. 

g O NOV 2025 

(DR.R.G.WADEKAR) 
PRINCIPAL 

SHIKSHAN MAHARSHI DADASAHEB RAWAL 

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, DHULE 

THE DIRECTOR.DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, DESK NO.11 -IT IS REQUESTED TO PUBLISH THE ENOUIRY 

LETTER ON WEB PORTAL 

4 OFFICE SECTION - FOR DISPLAY ON INSTITUE NOTICE BOARD. 

2. THE JOINT DIRECTOR,REGIONAL OFFICE NASHIK -ITIS REQUESTED TO PUBLISH THE ENQUIRY LETTER ON WEB PORTAL 

HEAD OF COMPUTER DEPT -FOR UPLOADING THE ENQUIRY LETTER ON INSTITUTE'S WEB PORTAL 



Website-www.gpdhule.org.In Emall : prinlpal.gpdhule@dtemaharashtra.gov.In , stores.gpdhuledtemanarashtra.gov.ln 

frfte -8 0CT 2025 



Name :- Princlpal Government Polytechnic, Dhule 

Account number :; 11194931593, IFSC Code ;- SBINO008254 

Sr.no 

A 

5 
6 

8 

9 

10 

Type of Waste papers ond Scrap for disposal 

2 
MANUALS (PAPER WASTE (RADDI) 

TEST PAPERS (PAPER WASTE (RADDI) 

DRAWING SKETCH BOOKS/SHEETS (PAPER WASTEYRADDI) 

NEWSPAPERS (PAPER WASTE (RADDI) 
PACKING BOXES (PAPER WASTE (RADDI) 
STUDENTS NOTE BOOKS (PAPER WASTE (RADDI)) 

MSSTAND /M.S.HOOKS OLD STUDENT JOB 

(SCRAP(8HANGAR)) 
G.I.TRAY BIG SIZE OLD STUDENTS JOB (SCRAP(BHANGAR)) 

G.l.TRAY SMALL SIZE OLD STUDENTS JOB 

(SCRAP(BHANGAR) 
MS.SCRAP (SCRAP(BHANGAR) 

Qty of Waste papers(Raddi) 
and scrap (Bhangar)(in Kgs) 

3 
S63.2KGS 

109.2KGS 

21.5KGS 

276KGS 
37KGS 

83KGS 

89KGS 

30 KGS 

14 KGS 

150 KGS 

NAME OF DEPT. 

4 
AUTOMOBILE APPUED MECHANICS 

SCIENCE, COMPUTER,WORKSHOP 

AUTOMO8ILE,MECHANICAL, SCIENCE AND 

COMPUTER 

AUTOMOBILE AND MECHANICAL 

LIBRARY 
AUTOMOBILE 

cOMPUTER 

WORKSHOP 

WORKSHOP 
WORKSHOP 

HOSTEL 

(sd.3TT .sf.4) 
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